
OPEN SINGLE BREED SHOW 

17 June 2017 
 
 
 
Judge: Mr Andrea Langianni (Italy) 
 
BEST IN SHOW  
Gaesten Zippy Zingo at Nelbekio RL4- Miss J Nelson 
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW 
Fullforge Floral Dancer- Ms V & Mr J Williams & Carless 
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW 
Nelbekio Be it Bambalina - Miss M Bransby  
RESERVE BEST PUPPY IN SHOW 
Gaesten Tit for Tat- Dr K & Miss E F K Hodgkinson-Rutherford & Hodgkinson 
BEST VETERAN IN SHOW 
Int Ir Ch Gaesten Razz n' Roll- Mrs S Shepherd  
RESERVE BEST VETERAN IN SHOW 
Gaesten Leapin' Lottie at Mianatra- Miss R Deblassi  
 
Best Dog 
Gaesten Zippy Zingo at Nelbekio RL4- Miss J Nelson 
Best Bitch 
Fullforge Floral Dancer- Ms V & Mr J Williams & Carless 
Best Puppy Bitch 
Nelbekio Be it Bambalina - Miss M Bransby  
Best Puppy Dog 
Gaesten Tit for Tat- Dr K & Miss E F K Hodgkinson-Rutherford & Hodgkinson 
Best Veteran Bitch  
Gaesten Leapin' Lottie at Mianatra- Miss R Deblassi  
Best Veteran Dog  
Int Ir Ch Gaesten Razz n' Roll- Mrs S Shepherd 
 
 
 
OPEN CLASSES - RESULTS 
Judge: Mr Andrea Langianni (Italy) 
 
Class 1: Veteran Dog  (1 Entry) 
1st Int Ir Ch Gaesten Razz n' Roll  (Mrs S Shepherd) 
  
Class 2: Puppy Dog  (2 Entries 1 Absent) 
1st Gaesten Tit For Tat  (Dr K & Miss E F K Hodgkinson-Rutherford & Hodgkinson) 
  
Class 3: Junior Dog  (2 Entries 1 Absent) 
1st Withheld 
  
Class 4: Novice Dog  (5 Entries)  
1st Nelbekio Almost Audace  (Mrs A Love) 
2nd Gaesten Jentle Jimmy  (Mrs L & L Hemmett) 
3rd Karbeni Nua Nemo  (Miss J Bullen) 
Res Euonia Bluebell Boy  (Mr S & Mr J & Mrs A Walker) 
VHC Barcoco Dulce Mungo  (Mr D Shorthouse) 
  
Class 5: Post Graduate Dog  (6 Entries 1 Absent 1 Withdrawn) 
1st Rumolboys Alban Eilir  (Ms V & Mr J Williams & Carless) 
2nd Eggs Benedict  (Mrs C & Mr M Arakelian & Taylor) 
3rd Gaesten Jentle Jimmy  (Mrs L & L Hemmett) 
Res Gaesten Jentle Jigolo  (Mrs S Shepherd) 
  



Class 6: Limit Dog  (3 Entries) 
1st Mizani Dorocco Raffaele  (Mr T Grantham) 
2nd Eggs Benedict  (Mrs C & Mr M Arakelian & Taylor) 
3rd Rumolboys Smart Spitfire  (Ms V & Mr J Williams & Carless) 
  
Class 7: Open Dog  (5 Entries 3 Absent) 
1st Gaesten Zippy Zingo at Nelbekio RL4  (Miss J Nelson) 
2nd Gaesten Just Jago at Joydon  (Mr D H Lightfoot) 
  
Class 8: Veteran Bitch  (5 Entries 1 Absent) 
1st Gaesten Leapin' Lottie at Mianatra  (Miss R DeBlasi) 
2nd Ir Ch Gaesten Stormin' Stella Over Qwontox  (Mrs L & Mr D R Collis) 
3rd Gaestendazy Delilah  (Mrs L & L Hemmett) 
Res Ch Gaeston Roccin Rosie Del Euonia  (Mrs K Lance) 
  
Class 9: Puppy Bitch  (2 Entries) 
1st Nelbekio Be it Bambalina  (Miss M Bransby) 
2nd Mizani Sola Florence  (Miss J & Mrs L Bullen & Ferguson) 
  
Class 10: Junior Bitch  (6 Entries) 
1st Timtaurn Two To Tango with Bedeslea  (Ms C Fry) 
2nd Iteru Riccia Piattone  (Mrs L Collis) 
3rd Nelbekio Be it Bambalina  (Miss M Bransby) 
Res Camminare Piafin Cimone  (Mr S & Mr J and Mrs A Walker) 
VHC Iteru Riccia Belicino at Princhetts  (Mrs C Baxter) 
  
Class 11: Novice Bitch  (3 Entries 2 Absent) 
1st Nelbekio Almost Aurelia  (Mrs A & Mr A Cole) 
  
Class 12: Post Graduate Bitch  (8 Entries 4 Absent) 
1st Gaesten Lucky Luna  (Mrs C Snowdon) 
2nd Mianatra Bound to be Blossom  (Miss R DeBlasi) 
3rd Grancanna Seneca  (Mrs L Lillicrap) 
Res Nelbekio Almost Aurelia  (Mrs A & Mr A Cole) 
  
Class 13: Limit Bitch  (7 Entries 3 Absent) 
1st Nelbekio Almost An Angel RL2  (Miss J Nelson) 
2nd Gaesten Jicky's Jewel  (Mrs G M Stenton) 
3rd Gaesten Lucky Luci at Princhetts  (Mrs C Baxter) 
Res Nelbekio Almost Aurelia  (Mrs A & Mr A Cole) 
  
Class 14: Open Bitch  (4 Entries 2 Absent) 
1st Fullforge Floral Dancer  (Ms V & J Williams & Carless) 
2nd Ir Ch Iteru Riccio Vespolina  (Mrs L & Mr D R Collis) 
  
 
 
 
BEST HEAD: Gaesten Zippy Zingo at Nelbekio RL4  (Miss J Nelson) 
BEST COAT: Rumolboys Alban Eilir  (Ms V & Mr J Williams & Carless) 
BEST MOVEMENT: Timtaurn Two To Tango with Bedeslea  (Ms C Fry) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



SPECIAL AWARD CLASSES 
Judge: Wendy Buckwell (Killena) 
 
 
Class 15: Special Yearling  (7 Entries 1 Absent 1 Withdrawn) 
1st Gaesten Tit for Tat  (Dr K & Miss E F K Hodgkinson-Rutherford & Hodgkinson) 
2nd Rumolboys Alban Eilir  (Ms V & J Williams & Carless) 
3rd Nelbekio Be it Bambalina  (Miss M Bransby) 
Res Mizani Sola Florence  (Miss J & Mrs L Bullen & Ferguson) 
VHC Karbeni Nua Nemo  (Miss J Bullen) 
  
Class 16: Special Open Dog  (3 Entries 1 Absent 1 Withdrawn)  
1st Rumolboys Smart Spitfire  (Ms V & J Williams & Carless) 
  
Class 17: Special Open Bitch  (11 Entries 3 Absent 2 Withdrawn) 
1st Fullforge Floral Dancer  (Ms V & J Williams & Carless) 
2nd Nelbekio Almost Aurelia  (Mrs A & Mr A Cole) 
3rd Mianatra Bound to be Blossom  (Miss R DeBlasi) 
Res Hopkiln Great Beatrice  (Ms P McAllister) 
VHC Gaesten Leapin' Lottie at Mianatra  (Miss R DeBlasi) 
 


